AUNE Sexual Misconduct Climate Survey
Tell us about your academic satisfaction

Strongly Agre Agree Neutral
| would recommend attending Antioch to others. 64 52 16
If I had to do it again, | would still attend Antioch. 63 44 16

Disagree
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AUNE Sexual Misconduct Climate Survey
How many times have you done the following things during this past term at the Antioch? Remember that all of your answers are private; no professor or instructorwill ever see them.

Never Almost Never Almost Always Always Total

Missed class 64.12% 84 35.11% 46 0.76% 1 0.00% 0 131
Made excuses to get out of class 90.84% 119 9.16% 12 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 131
Been late for class 61.07% 80 36.64% 48 2.29% 3 0.00% 0 131
Done poor work 57.25% 75 41.98% 55 0.76% 1 0.00% 0 131
Attended class intoxicated or “high” 93.89% 123 5.34% 7 0.76% 1 0.00% 0 131
Slept in class 93.13% 122 6.87% 9 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 131
Thought about dropping a class 61.07% 80 31.30% 41 6.87% 9 0.76% 1 131
Thought about quitting school 63.85% 83 26.92% 35 6.92% 9 2.31% 3 130

Answered 131

Skipped 6

How many times have you done the
following things during this past term at
the Antioch? Remember that all of your

answers are private; no professor or

instructorwill ever see them.

Thought about quitting school
Thought about dropping a class

Slept in class = Never
Attended class il { or “high” m Almost Never
Done poor work
Been late for class Almost Always
Made excuses to get out of class Always
Missed class

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%




AUNE Sexual Misconduct Climate Survey
Below are five statements that you may agree or disagree with. Using the scalebelow, indicate your agreement with each item. Please be open and honest in your response.

Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree Total

In most ways, my life is close to ideal. 17.69% 23 44.62% 58 16.92% 22 14.62% 19 6.15% 8 130
The conditions of my life are excellent. 18.46% 24 38.46% 50 24.62% 32 16.15% 21 2.31% 3 130
| am satisfied with life. 20.77% 27 43.85% 57 23.08% 30 10.00% 13 2.31% 3 130
So far, | have gotten the important things | want in life. 20.00% 26 48.46% 63 23.08% 30 6.15% 8 2.31% 3 130
If I could live my life over, | would change almost nothing. 12.31% 16 26.15% 34 23.85% 31 30.00% 39 7.69% 10 130

Answered 130

Skipped 7

Below are five statements that you may agree or
disagree with. Using the scalebelow, indicate
your agreement with each item. Please be open
and honest in your response.
If I could live my life over, | would change | | |

almost nothing. ‘
So far, | have gotten the important things |

m Strongly Agree
want in life.
\ 1 Agree
I am satisfied with life. ‘ Neutral
The conditions of my life are excellent. Disagree

‘ u Strongly Disagree
I
0%  20% 40%  60%  80%  100%

In most ways, my life is close to ideal.




AUNE Sexual Misconduct Climate Survey
How much of the time during the past 4 weeks have you...

Always
Felt calm and peaceful? 0.77%
Been a very nervous person? 3.85%
Felt so down in the dumps that nothing could cheer you up? 1.54%
Felt down-hearted and blue? 0.77%
Been a happy person? 2.31%
How much of the time during the past 4
weeks have you...
\ \
Been a happy person?
Felt down-hearted and blue? = Always

Felt so down in the dumps that ‘ ‘ ® Most of the Time

nothing could cheer you up? ‘ ‘ Sometimes
Rarely
Been a very nervous person?
Never

Felt calm and peaceful?

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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Most of the Time
35.38%
26.92%
3.08%
6.92%
50.00%

46
35

65

Sometimes
44.62%
46.92%
30.00%
53.08%
37.69%

58
61
39
69
49

Rarely
16.92%
22.31%
37.69%
30.77%
10.00%

22
29
49
40
13

Never
2.31% 3
0.00% 0
27.69% 36
8.46% 11
0.00% 0
Answered
Skipped

Total

130
130
130
130
130
130



AUNE Sexual Misconduct Climate Survey
| would rate my health overall as:

Answer Choices Responses

Poor 3.13% 4

Fair 14.84% 19

Average 37.50% 48

Above Average 33.59% 43

Excellent 10.94% 14
Answered 128
Skipped 9

| would rate my health overall as:

40.00%

35.00%

30.00%
25.00%
20.00%
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AUNE Sexual Misconduct Climate Survey
| feel safe on campus at Antioch University.

Answer Choices Responses
Strongly Disagree 3.15% 4
Disagree 0.79% 1
Neutral 39.37% 50
Agree 23.62% 30
Strongly Agree 33.07% 42
Answered 127
Skipped 10
| feel safe on campus at Antioch
University.
45.00%
40.00%
35.00%
30.00%
25.00%
20.00% W Responses
15.00%
10.00%
5.00%
0.00% o
Strongly Disagree Neutral Agree Strongly Agree

Disagree




AUNE Sexual Misconduct Climate Survey
The following statements describe how Antioch might handle it if astudent reported an incident of sexual misconduct. Using the scale provided, please indicate thelikelihood of each statement.

Very Likely Likely Neutral Unlikely Very Unlikely Total

The institution would take the report seriously. 49.55% 55 33.33% 37 14.41% 16 2.70% 3 0.00% 0 111
The institution would maintain the privacy of the person making the rept 52.25% 58 28.83% 32 13.51% 15 5.41% 6 0.00% 0 111
The institution would do its best to honor the request of the person abot 42.34% 47 37.84% 42 17.12% 19 2.70% 3 0.00% 0 111
The institution would take steps to protect the safety of the person mak 45.95% 51 33.33% 37 16.22% 18 3.60% 4 0.90% 1 111
The institution would support the person making the report. 45.45% 50 32.73% 36 20.91% 23 0.00% 0 0.91% 1 110
The institution would provide accommodations to the person who made 25.89% 29 31.25% 35 28.57% 32 11.61% 13 2.68% 3 112
The institution would take action to address factors that may have led tc 37.84% 42 35.14% 39 21.62% 24 4.50% 5 0.90% 1 111
The institution would handle the report fairly. 36.36% 40 38.18% 42 22.73% 25 1.82% 2 0.91% 1 110
The institution would have a hard time supporting the person who made 2.68% 3 14.29% 16 22.32% 25 35.71% 40 25.00% 28 112
The institution would punish the person who made the report. 4.55% 5 4.55% 5 22.73% 25 25.45% 28 42.73% 47 110

Answered 112

Skipped 25

The following statements describe how Antioch might handle it if
astudent reported an incident of sexual misconduct. Using the
scale provided, please indicate thelikelihood of each statement.

The institution would punish the person who made the report.

The institution would have a hard time supporting the person who
made the report.

The institution would handle the report fairly.

The institution would take action to address factors that may have
led to the sexual misconduct.

 Very Likely
The institution would provide accommodations to the person who )
made the report (e.g. academic, housing, safety).  Likely
The institution would support the person making the report. Neutral
R = Unlikely
The institution would take steps to protect the safety of the person
making the report. = Very Unlikely

The institution would do its best to honor the request of the person
about how to go forward with the case.
The institution would maintain the privacy of the person making the
report.

The institution would take the report seriously.

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%




AUNE Sexual Misconduct Climate Survey
Using the scale provided, please indicate your level of agreement with the following statements.

Strongly Agree Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Disagree Total
If someone | know or | experienced sexual misconduct, | know where 6.60% 7 14.15% 15 20.75% 22 46.23% 49 12.26% 13
| understand what happens when a student reports a claim of sexual 1 5.61% 6 12.15% 13 17.76% 19 50.47% 54 14.02% 15
I would know where to go to make a report of sexual misconduct. 9.35% 10 13.08% 14 17.76% 19 45.79% 49 14.02% 15

Answered

Skipped
Using the scale provided, please indicate
your level of agreement with the following

statements.
I would know where to go to make
a report of sexual misconduct.
 Strongly Agree
I understand what happens when a W Agree
student reports a claim of sexual Neutral
misconduct at Antioch. eutral
 Disagree

If someone | know or | experienced
sexual misconduct, | know where to
g0 to get help on campus.

= Strongly Disagree

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%




AUNE Sexual Misconduct Climate Survey
What other resources would you use to help yourself or someone you know deal with an incident of sexual misconduct?

Answered 43
Skipped %
Responses

1 would just ask a trusted professor where to go with such issues.

counseling, finding someone the person feels safe confided in, make sure the person is living in a safe situation, have an understanding that the institution will look at it seriously even f it involves a faculty or staff member of the institution.
1:am studying for an MA degree online so this isn't really relevant ()

state law and law enforcement

| attend classes online, so many of these are not relevant. If something were to happen, | would reach out to trusting faculty and/or connect with Title IX.

seek assistance through campus counseling

department faculty

Professors and Peers

1 would reach out to a professor or advisor that | trust

Probably a hotline.

discuss with the student advisor

my therapist, my friends

Disclaimer-| am taking onine courses

NIA

student handbook

I'm ot sure for all of the above but | feel confident | could find the answers

There are individual professors | would trust with this information, but I do not know who would handle it institutionally.

Therapisticounselor

I'm unsure. | attend an online masters program so | am unfamiliar with resources on campus.

This is skewed. | understand exactly what is “supposed” to happen when a student reports should be the question with a follow up of IN YOUR experience do you believe that Antioch knows what should happen when a student reports a claim of sexual misconduct at Antioch.
web search

I've heard through the grapevine that sexual misconduct occurred at Antioch and was handled questionably. I think the school should have been transparent with students instead of hiding what happened which only serves to make people imagine the worst.
My private therapist, support groups

N/A

Depending on the person's location | would refer them to local rape crisis services in their area, or to a professional who is TREM trained, or to RAINN. (I was a local rcc counselor for 10 years)
1 would go to psych services | suppose. But | also would see my own therapist.

Faculty, family, friends

Support group

I'm not sure who to contact or what is available

Personal therapy, support hotlines, friends

domestic violence advocacy agency; parents; lawyer; hospital or doctor's office; perhaps police department

Information on where to report.

RAINN and NSVRC.org

This would vary depending on the comfort and wishes of the person to whom the incident occurred.

1 would most likely have to ask  trusted professor where to get help on campus or who to reach out to.

I haven't attended any classes on campus- no idea how or where to go for support.

1 would likely begin with the Antioch contacts | have, my advisor and the program administrator. | feel confident they would direct me. | would also use my own resources, therapist etc.
A student health center would be incredibly helpful.

My advisor

The free counseling program

Personal network of sensitive friends and colleagues.

Class about what sexual assault looks like

No commment



AUNE Sexual Misconduct Climate Survey
Before coming to Antioch, had you received any information or education(that did not come from Antioch) about sexual misconduct?

Answer Choices Responses

Yes 80.61% 79

No 19.39% 19
Answered 98
Skipped 39

Before coming to Antioch, had you
received any information or
education(that did not come from
Antioch) about sexual misconduct?

90.00%
80.00% -
70.00% -
60.00% -
50.00% -
40.00% -
30.00% -
20.00% -
10.00% -
0.00% -

M Responses




AUNE Sexual Misconduct Climate Survey

Since you came to Antioch, which of the following have you done? Please check all that apply.

Answer Choices Responses

Discussed sexual misconduct /rape in class 38.46% 25
Discussed the topic of sexual misconduct with friends 60.00% 39
Discussed sexual misconduct with a family member 46.15% 30
Attended an event or program about what you can do as a bystander 13.85% 9
Attended a sexual consent program 7.69% 5
Attended a rally or other campus event about sexual misconduct or s 4.62% 3
Seen posters about sexual misconduct (e.g., raising awareness, prev 49.23% 32
Seen or heard campus administrators or staff address sexual miscon 26.15% 17
Seen crime alerts about sexual misconduct 15.38% 10
Read a report about sexual violence rates at Antioch 7.69% 5
Visited a Antioch website with information on sexual misconduct 7.69% 5
Volunteered or interned at an organization that addresses sexual mis 13.85% 9
Seen or heard about sexual misconduct in a student publication or m 24.62% 16
Taken a class to learn more about sexual misconduct 7.69% 5

Answered 65

Skipped 72

Since you came to Antioch, which of the following have you
done? Please check all that apply.

Taken a class to learn more about sexual misconduct

Seen or heard about sexual misconduct in a student publication or media
outlet

Volunteered or interned at an organization that addresses sexual
misconduct

Visited a Antioch website with information on sexual misconduct
Read a report about sexual violence rates at Antioch
Seen crime alerts about sexual misconduct

Seen or heard campus administrators or staff address sexual misconduct

Seen posters about sexual misconduct (e.g., raising awareness,
preventing rape, defining sexual misconduct)

Attended a rally or other campus event about sexual misconduct or
sexual assault

Attended a sexual consent program

Attended an event or program about what you can do as a bystander to
stop sexual misconduct

Discussed sexual misconduct with a family member
Discussed the topic of sexual misconduct with friends

Discussed sexual misconduct /rape in class

25 30 35

40

45




AUNE Sexual Misconduct Climate Survey
Since coming to Antioch, have you received written (e.g., brochures, emails) or verbal information (e.g., presentations, training) from anyone at Antioch about the following? Please check all that apply.

Answer Choices Responses

The definitions of types of sexual misconduct 32.69% 17
How to report an incident of sexual misconduct 19.23% 10
Where to go to get help if someone you know experiences sexual mi 15.38% 8
Title IX protections against sexual misconduct 42.31% 22
How to help prevent sexual misconduct 17.31% 9
Student code of conduct or honor code 90.38% 47

Answered 52

Skipped 85

Since coming to Antioch, have you received written
(e.g., brochures, emails) or verbal information (e.g.,
presentations, training) from anyone at Antioch about
the following? Please check all that apply.

Student code of conduct or honor code
How to help prevent sexual misconduct

Title IX protections against sexual misconduct

Where to go to get help if someone you know experiences
sexual misconduct

How to report an incident of sexual misconduct

The definitions of types of sexual misconduct




AUNE Sexual Misconduct Climate Survey
Please use the following scale to indicate how aware you are of the function of the campus and community resources specifically related to sexual misconduct response at Antioch listed below.

Not at all aware Slightly aware Somewhat aware Very aware Extremely aware Total

Office for Violence Prevention and Victim Assistance 62.50% 60 16.67% 16 14.58% 14 4.17% 4 2.08% 2 96
Office of Student Conduct 43.75% 42 27.08% 26 23.96% 23 3.13% 3 2.08% 2 96
Title IX Compliance 40.63% 39 23.96% 23 19.79% 19 7.29% 7 8.33% 8 96
Student Legal Services 56.25% 54 19.79% 19 19.79% 19 2.08% 2 2.08% 2 96
Counseling Services 13.54% 13 10.42% 10 23.96% 23 33.33% 32 18.75% 18 96
The Office of Employment Equity 52.08% 50 26.04% 25 17.71% 17 1.04% 1 3.13% 3 96
Health Services 41.67% 40 22.92% 22 19.79% 19 10.42% 10 5.21% 5 96

Answered 96

Skipped 41

Please use the following scale to indicate
how aware you are of the function of the
campus and community resources
specifically related to sexual misconduct
response at Antioch listed below.

Health Services

The Office of Equity
Counseling Services

Student Legal Services

Title IX Ct

Office of Student Conduct

Office for Violence Pre

H Not at all aware

u slightly aware

Very aware

= Extremely aware

|
|
|
|
[ Somewhat aware
|
|
!

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%




AUNE Sexual Misconduct Climate Survey

Since you enrolled at Antioch, have you been in a situation in which a faculty member, instructor or staff member:
Never

Treated you differently because of your sex or gender identity?
Displayed, used, or distributed sexist or suggestive materials?

Made offensive sexist remarks?

Put you down or was condescending to you because of your sex or ge
Repeatedly told sexual stories or jokes that were offensive to you?
Made unwelcome attempts to draw you into a discussion of sexual mi
Made offensive remarks about your appearance, body, or sexual acti'
Made gestures or used body language of a sexual nature which embe
Made unwanted attempts to establish a romantic or sexual relationshi
Continued to ask you for dates, drinks, dinner, etc., even though you
Touched you in a way that made you feel uncomfortable?

Made unwanted attempts to stroke, touch, or kiss you?

Made you feel like you were being bribed with a reward to engage in ¢
Made you feel threatened with some sort of retaliation for not being s
Treated you badly for refusing to have sex?

Implied better treatment if you were sexually cooperative?

91.75%
96.91%
94.85%
93.75%
96.91%
100.00%
98.97%
98.97%
98.97%
100.00%
98.97%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%

89
94
92
920
94
97
96
96
96
97
96
97
97
97
97
97

Once or Twice

4.12%
1.03%
3.09%
5.21%
2.06%
0.00%
1.03%
1.03%
0.00%
0.00%
1.03%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

OCoO0COCOoORrROORRPONGWERA

Sometimes
3.09%
1.03%
2.06%
1.04%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
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Since you enrolled at Antioch, have you been in a situation in which a
faculty member, instructor or staff member:

Implied better treatment if you were sexually

Treated you badly for refusing to have sex?

Made you feel threatened with some sort of for not being...

Made you feel like you were being bribed with a reward to engage in...
Made unwanted attempts to stroke, touch, or kiss you?

Touched you in a way that made you feel uncomfortable?

o Never

Continued to ask you for dates, drinks, dinner, etc., even though you said...
Made unwanted attempts to establish a romantic or sexual i

 Once or Twice

Made gestures or used body language of a sexual nature which...
Made offensive remarks about your appearance, body, or sexual activities?

Made unwelcome attempts to draw you into a discussion of sexual matters?

= Often

= Many Times

Repeatedly told sexual stories or jokes that were offensive to you?
Put you down or was condescending to you because of your sex or gender...

Made offensive sexist remarks?

Displayed, used, or distributed sexist or ive materials?

Treated you differently because of your sex or gender identity?

86%

88%

90%

92%

94%

96%

98%

100%

Often
0.00%
1.03%
0.00%
0.00%
1.03%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
1.03%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
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Many Times

1.03%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

Answered
Skipped
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Total

97
97
97
96
97
97
97
97
97
97
97
97
97
97
97
97
97
40



AUNE Sexual Misconduct Climate Survey
Did you answer "never" to all the questions above?

Answer Choices Responses
No, | was sexually harassed by faculty/staff at least once while at Ant 7.14%
Yes, | answered "never" to all questions on sexual harassment by fac 92.86%
Answered
Skipped

Did you answer "never" to all the
guestions above?

100
90
80
70
60
50
40
30
20
10

i

No, | was sexually harassed by faculty/staff Yes, | answered "never" to all questions on
at least once while at Antioch. sexual harassment by faculty/staff.

91
98
39



AUNE Sexual Misconduct Climate Survey
The situation involved (check all that apply)

Answer Choices Responses
None of the above. | did not experience any sexual harassment by fac 16.67% 1
Sexist or sexually offensive language, gestures, or pictures 83.33% 5
Unwanted sexual attention 0.00% 0
Unwanted touching 0.00% 0
Subtle or explicit bribes or threats 0.00% 0
Answered 6
Skipped 131
The situation involved (check all that apply)
6
5
4
3
2
1 4
O = T T T
None of the above. |  Sexist or sexually Unwanted sexual  Unwanted touching  Subtle or explicit
did not experience  offensive language, attention bribes or threats
any sexual gestures, or pictures

harassment by
faculty/staff at
Antioch.




AUNE Sexual Misconduct Climate Survey
Please describe the person who committed the behavior: Gender

Answer Choices Responses
Man 50.00% 3
Woman 50.00% 3
Transgender 0.00% 0
Gender nonconforming 0.00% 0
Gender not listed above (write-in) 0.00% 0
Answered 6
Skipped 131
Please describe the person who
committed the behavior: Gender
3.5
3
2.5
2
1.5
1
0.5
0 . . . . .

Man

Woman Transgender Gender Gender not listed
nonconforming above (write-in)




AUNE Sexual Misconduct Climate Survey
What is the status of the person(s) who committed the behavior at Antioch

Answer Choices Responses
Faculty member 100.00% 6
Staff member 0.00% 0
Graduate student instructor 0.00% 0
Other (please specify) 0.00% 0

Answered 6
Skipped 131

What is the status of the person(s) who
committed the behavior at Antioch

Faculty member Staff member Graduate student  Other (please specify)
instructor




AUNE Sexual Misconduct Climate Survey
Where did this happen?

Answer Choices Responses
On campus 33.33% 2
Off campus 0.00% 0
Online or virtual 66.67% 4
Answered 6
Skipped 131

Where did this happen?

4.5

3.5

2.5

0.5 4

On campus Off campus Online or virtual




AUNE Sexual Misconduct Climate Survey
Where did this happen: On-campus (check all that apply)

Answer Choices Responses

None of the above 33.33% 1
Academic building or classroom 33.33% 1
Staff/Faculty office 33.33% 1
Campus owned residence hall or apartment 0.00% 0
Athletic Housing 0.00% 0
Greek Housing 0.00% 0
Dining common/dining hall 0.00% 0
Public or outdoor space on campus 0.00% 0
Campus-based transportation 0.00% 0
Other (please specify) 0.00% 0

Answered 3

Skipped 134

Where did this happen: On-campus
(check all that apply)
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AUNE Sexual Misconduct Climate Survey
Where did this happen: Off-campus (check all that apply)

Answer Choices Responses
None of the above 100.00%
Bar or restaurant 0.00%
Off-campus college/university residence 0.00%
Private owned (not campus-owned) housing or apartment complex 0.00%
Athletic Housing 0.00%
Greek Housing 0.00%
Traveling with a school team, band, or other organization 0.00%
Other (please specify) 0.00%
Answered
Skipped
Where did this happen: Off-campus
(check all that apply)
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AUNE Sexual Misconduct Climate Survey
Where did this happen: Online or virtual (check all that apply)

Answer Choices Responses
None of the above 42.86% 3
Virtual Classroom 57.14% 4
Virtual Class Forum 0.00% 0
Social Media (eg. Facebook, Instagram, Snapchat, Twitter, TikTok) 0.00% 0
Private communications (eg texting) 0.00% 0
Dating app 0.00% 0
Other (please specify) 0.00% 0
Answered 7
Skipped 130
Where did this happen: Online or virtual
(check all that apply)
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AUNE Sexual Misconduct Climate Survey
During which year(s) did incidents occur? (check all that apply)

Answer Choices Responses

None of the above 14.29% 1
Academic Year 2016-17 0.00% 0
Academic Year 2017-1¢ 0.00% 0
Academic Year 2018-1¢ 0.00% 0
Academic Year 2019-2( 28.57% 2
Academic Year 2020-21 28.57% 2
Academic Year 2021-2: 42.86% 3

Answered 7

Skipped 130

During which year(s) did incidents occur?
(check all that apply)

3.5

2.5

15

0.5

0 T T
None of the Academic Academic Academic Academic Academic Academic
above Year 2016- Year 2017- Year 2018- Year 2019- Year 2020- Year 2021-
17 18 19 20 21 22




AUNE Sexual Misconduct Climate Survey
During which month(s) did incidents occur? (check all that apply)

Answer Choices Responses
January 0.00% 0
February 50.00% 2
March 0.00% 0
April 0.00% 0
May 0.00% 0
June 0.00% 0
July 25.00% 1
August 0.00% 0
September 0.00% 0
October 25.00% 1
November 50.00% 2
December 25.00% 1
Answered 4
Skipped 133

During which month(s) did incidents
occur? (check all that apply)

25
2
1.5
1
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AUNE Sexual Misconduct Climate Survey
When did this occur?

Answer Choices Responses
While school was in session 100.00% 6
While school was on a break 0.00% 0
Answered 6
Skipped 131

When did this occur?

While school was in session While school was on a break




AUNE Sexual Misconduct Climate Survey
Please tell us how you reacted to the situation (check all that apply)

Answer Choices Responses

| ignored the person 66.67% 4
| avoided the person as much as possible 33.33% 2
| treated it like a joke 16.67% 1
| told the person to stop 16.67% 1
| reported the person 33.33% 2
| asked someone for advice and/or support 16.67% 1
Other (please specify) 16.67% 1

Answered 6

Skipped 131

Please tell us how you reacted to the
situation (check all that apply)

4.5

3.5

2.5

2
15

1 |
. .

0 T T T T T T

lignored |avoided Itreatedit |toldthe
the person the person like ajoke personto
as much as stop

possible

| reported | asked Other
the person someone for (please
advice specify)
and/or
support

Respondent 1D
13402416653

Response Date Other (please specify)

Tags
Mar 16 2022 0 Got super angry and ranted to friends



AUNE Sexual Misconduct Climate Survey

Did the situation impact your academic performance in
Answer Choices

No effect on my academic performance

Reduced grade point average (GPA)

Caused you to drop classes

Needed to take a leave of absence from your education

Caused you to change your major

Caused you to think of transferring to another institution

any of the following ways? (check all that apply):
Responses
80.00%
20.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
Answered
Skipped

00O O O OoOFr b

132

Did the situation impact your academic
performance in any of the following
ways? (check all that apply):

4.5
4 -
3.5
3 -
2.5 4
2 -
15 -
1 [ ]
05 .

0 - T T T T T |
No effect on Reduced Causedyouto Neededto Caused you to Caused you to
my academic grade point  drop classes take a leave of change your think of
performance average (GPA) absence from major transferring to

your another
education institution




AUNE Sexual Misconduct Climate Survey
Did the situation have negative financial impacts on your academic career? (check all that apply):

Answer Choices Responses

No effect on my finances 100.00% 6
Loss in tuition as a result of dropping classes 0.00% 0
Loss in tuition resulting from an unplanned leave of absence 0.00% 0
Loss in scholarship award due to diminished grades as a result of the 0.00% 0
Costs associated with unexpected need to change housing 0.00% 0
Costs incurred for needed physical and mental health services resulti 0.00% 0

Answered 6

Skipped 131

Did the situation have negative financial
Impacts on your academic career? (check
all that apply):

Costs incurred for needed physical and

mental health services resulting from the...

Costs associated with unexpected need to

change housing
Loss in scholarship award due to diminished
grades as a result of the sexual violence

Loss in tuition resulting from an unplanned ]
leave of absence

Loss in tuition as a result of dropping classes

No effect on my finances m




AUNE Sexual Misconduct Climate Survey

Since you enrolled at Antioch, have you been in a situation in which a student:

Never Once or Twice Sometimes
Treated you differently because of your sex or gender identity? 88.17% 82 6.45% 6 4.30%
Displayed, used, or distributed sexist or suggestive materials? 97.85% 91 1.08% 1 1.08%
Made offensive sexist remarks? 88.17% 82 9.68% 9 2.15%
Put you down or was condescending to you because of your sex or ge 90.32% 84 4.30% 4 5.38%
Repeatedly told sexual stories or jokes that were offensive to you? 98.92% 92 0.00% 0 1.08%
Made unwelcome attempts to draw you into a discussion of sexual mi 96.77% 90 2.15% 2 1.08%
Made offensive remarks about your appearance, body, or sexual acti' 100.00% 93 0.00% 0 0.00%
Made gestures or used body language of a sexual nature which embe 98.92% 92 1.08% 1 0.00%
Made unwanted attempts to establish a romantic or sexual relationshi 97.85% 91 1.08% 1 1.08%
Sent or posted unwelcome sexual comments, jokes or pictures by tex 98.92% 92 1.08% 1 0.00%
Spread unwelcome sexual rumors about you by text, 100.00% 93 0.00% 0 0.00%
Since you enrolled at Antioch, have you been in a situation in
which a student:

Spread unwelcome sexual rumors about you by text, |

Sent or posted unwelcome sexual comments, jokes or pictures by...

Made unwanted attempts to establish a romantic or sexual...

Made gestures or used body language of a sexual nature which... = Never

Made offensive remarks about your appearance, body, or sexual...

M Once or Twice

Made unwelcome attempts to draw you into a di ion of...
Repeatedly told sexual stories or jokes that were offensive to you?

Put you down or was condescending to you because of your sex...
Made offensive sexist remarks?

Displayed, used, or distributed sexist or ive materials?

|
I
I

Treated you differently because of your sex or gender identity? )

82%  84%

86%

88%  90%

92%

94%

96% 98% 100%

m Often

= Many Times

cCorOoOORPONEA

Often
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

Ocoocoocoocooooooo

Many Times

1.08%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

Answered

Skipped

Oococoocoocoooooor

Total

93
93
93
93
93
93
93
93
93
93
93
93
44



AUNE Sexual Misconduct Climate Survey
Did you answer "never" to all the questions above?

Answer Choices Responses
No, | was sexually harassed by other student/s at least once while at 11.22%
Yes, | answered "never" to all questions on sexual harassment by otf 88.78%
Answered
Skipped

Did you answer "never" to all the
guestions above?

100
90
80
70
60
50
40
30
20

10 -

. I
No, | was sexually harassed by other Yes, | answered "never" to all questions on
student/s at least once while at Antioch. sexual harassment by other student/s.

11
87
98
39



AUNE Sexual Misconduct Climate Survey
The situation involved (check all that apply):

Answer Choices Responses
Sexist or sexually offensive language, gestures, or pictures 100.00% 10
Unwanted sexual attention 20.00% 2
Unwanted touching 0.00% 0
Subtle or explicit bribes or threats 0.00% 0
Answered 10
Skipped 127

The situation involved (check all that
apply):

12

10 ~

Sexist or sexually Unwanted sexual Unwanted touching Subtle or explicit
offensive language, attention bribes or threats
gestures, or pictures




AUNE Sexual Misconduct Climate Survey
Please describe the person who harassed you: Gender

Answer Choices Responses

Man 60.00% 6

Woman 30.00% 3

Transgender 0.00% 0

Gender nonconforming 10.00% 1

A gender not listed here (write-in) 0.00% 0
Answered 10
Skipped 127

Please describe the person who
harassed you: Gender

7

6 -

5 -

4 -

3 .

2 -

. =

O n T T T 1

Man

Woman Transgender Gender A gender not
nonconforming listed here (write-

in)




AUNE Sexual Misconduct Climate Survey

Was the other person:

Yes No
an undergraduate student at Antioch 0.00% 0 85.71%
a graduate student at Antioch 100.00% 10 0.00%
Was the other person:
12
10
8
6 -4
M Weighted Average
4 -4
2 -4
O -4

an undergraduate student at
Antioch

a graduate student at Antioch

[«2]

| don't know Total Weighted Average
14.29% 1 7 6
0.00% 0 10 10
Answered 10

Skipped 127



AUNE Sexual Misconduct Climate Survey
Where did this happen?

Answer Choices Responses
On campus 10.00% 1
Off campus 20.00% 2
Online or virtual 70.00% 7
Answered 10
Skipped 127

Where did this happen?

|

On campus Off campus Online or virtual




AUNE Sexual Misconduct Climate Survey
Where did this happen: On-campus (check all that apply)

Answer Choices Responses

None of the above 0.00% 0
Academic building or classroom 100.00% 1
Staff/Faculty office 0.00% 0
Campus owned residence hall or apartment 0.00% 0
Athletic Housing 0.00% 0
Greek Housing 0.00% 0
Dining common/dining hall 0.00% 0
Public or outdoor space on campus 100.00% 1
Campus-based transportation 0.00% 0
Other (please specify) 0.00% 0

Answered 1

Skipped 136

Where did this happen: On-campus
(check all that apply)
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AUNE Sexual Misconduct Climate Survey
Where did this happen: Off-campus (check all that apply)

Answer Choices Responses
None of the above 0.00% 0
Bar or restaurant 100.00% 2
Off-campus college/university residence 0.00% 0
Private owned (not campus-owned) housing or apartment complex 100.00% 2
Athletic Housing 0.00% 0
Greek Housing 0.00% 0
Traveling with a school team, band, or other organization 0.00% 0
Other (please specify) 0.00% 0
Answered 2
Skipped 135
Where did this happen: Off-campus
(check all that apply)
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AUNE Sexual Misconduct Climate Survey
Where did this happen: Online or virtual (check all that apply)

Answer Choices Responses
None of the above 11.11% 1
Virtual Classroom 44.44% 4
Virtual Class Forum 33.33% 3
Social Media (eg Facebook, Instagram, Snapchat, Twitter, TikTok) 0.00% 0
Private communications (eg texting) 22.22% 2
Dating app 0.00% 0
Other (please specify) 0.00% 0
Answered 9
Skipped 128
Where did this happen: Online or virtual
(check all that apply)
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AUNE Sexual Misconduct Climate Survey
During what academic year did the incident(s) occur?

Answer Choices Responses

None of the above 0.00% 0
Academic Year 2016-17 0.00% 0
Academic Year 2017-1¢ 0.00% 0
Academic Year 2018-1¢ 0.00% 0
Academic Year 2019-2( 22.22% 2
Academic Year 2020-21 55.56% 5
Academic Year 2021-2: 22.22% 2

Answered 9

Skipped 128

During what academic year did the
incident(s) occur?

O T T T T
None of the Academic Academic Academic Academic Academic Academic
above Year 2016- Year 2017- Year 2018- Year 2019- Year 2020- Year 2021-
17 18 19 20 21 22




AUNE Sexual Misconduct Climate Survey
During which month(s) did incidents occur? (check all that apply)

Answer Choices Responses
January 0.00% 0
February 25.00% 1
March 25.00% 1
April 0.00% 0
May 25.00% 1
June 25.00% 1
July 0.00% 0
August 0.00% 0
September 25.00% 1
October 25.00% 1
November 50.00% 2
December 25.00% 1
Answered 4
Skipped 133

During which month(s) did incidents
occur? (check all that apply)
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AUNE Sexual Misconduct Climate Survey
When did this occur?

Answer Choices Responses
While school was in session 100.00% 9
While school was on a break 0.00% 0
Answered 9
Skipped 128

When did this occur?
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o
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|

While school was in session While school was on a break




AUNE Sexual Misconduct Climate Survey
Please tell us how you reacted to the situation (check all that apply)

Answer Choices Responses
| ignored the person 77.78% 7
| avoided the person as much as possible. 55.56% 5
| treated it like a joke. 22.22% 2
| told the person to stop 22.22% 2
| reported the person 11.11% 1
| asked someone for advice and/or support 11.11% 1
Other (please specify) 11.11% 1
Answered 9
Skipped 128
Please tell us how you reacted to the
situation (check all that apply)
8
7 -
6 .
5 .
4 -
3 4
2 4 ]
1 .
0. | | . | . N N
lignored the lavoided |treatedit |toldthe |reported | asked Other
person the person like a joke. personto the person someone for (please
as much as stop advice specify)
possible. and/or
support
Respondent ID Response Date Other (please specify) Tags

13400296677 Mar 15 2022 0 | just stopped talking when they were around



AUNE Sexual Misconduct Climate Survey
Did the situation impact your academic performance in any of the following ways? (check all that apply):

Answer Choices Responses

No effect on my academic performance 88.89% 8
Reduced grade point average (GPA) 0.00% 0
Caused you to drop classes 11.11% 1
Needed to take a leave of absence from your education 0.00% 0
Caused you to change your major 0.00% 0
Caused you to transfer to another institution 0.00% 0

Answered 9

Skipped 128

Did the situation impact your academic
performance in any of the following
ways? (check all that apply):

O R, NWRUULONO
I

No effect on Reduced grade Caused youto Neededto Caused youto Caused you to

my academic point average drop classes take a leave of change your  transfer to

performance (GPA) absence from major another
your education institution




AUNE Sexual Misconduct Climate Survey
Did the situation have negative financial impacts on your academic career? (check all that apply):

Answer Choices Responses

No effect on my finances 88.89% 8
Loss in tuition as a result of dropping classes 11.11% 1
Loss in tuition resulting from an unplanned leave of absence 0.00% 0
Loss in scholarship award due to diminished grades as a result of the 0.00% 0
Costs associated with unexpected need to change housing 0.00% 0
Costs incurred for needed physical and mental health services resulti 0.00% 0

Answered 9

Skipped 128

Did the situation have negative financial
Impacts on your academic career? (check
all that apply):

Costs incurred for needed physical and

mental health services resulting from the...

Costs associated with unexpected need to

change housing
Loss in scholarship award due to diminished
grades as a result of the sexual violence

Loss in tuition resulting from an unplanned ]
leave of absence

Loss in tuition as a result of dropping classes

No effect on my finances




AUNE Sexual Misconduct Climate Survey
Instructions: How many times have one or more people done the following things to you since you enrolled at Antioch?

None 1-2 35 6-8 More Than 8
Watched or followed you from a distance, or spied on you with a lister 89 0 0 0 0
Approached you or showed up in places, such as your home, workplzs 87 2 0 0 0
Left strange or potentially threatening items for you to find? 89 0 0 0 0
Snuck into your home or car and did things to scare you by letting you 89 0 0 0 0
Left you unwanted messages (including text or voice messages)? 88 0 0 0 1
Made unwanted phone calls to you (including hang up calls)? 89 0 0 1 0
Sent you unwanted emails, instant messages, or sent messages thro 88 1 0 0 1
Left you cards, letters, flowers, or presents when they knew you didn’i 89 0 0 0 0
Made rude or mean comments to you online? 88 2 0 0 0
Spread rumors about you online, whether they were true or not? 89 1 0 0 0
Used coercion, threats, or intimidation to gain access to your phone, ¢ 90 0 0 0 0

Chart Title

Used coercion, threats, or intimidation to gain access to your phone,...
Spread rumors about you online, whether they were true or not?
Made rude or mean comments to you online?

Left you cards, letters, flowers, or presents when they knew you didn’t...

Sent you unwanted emails, instant messages, or sent messages through...
Made unwanted phone calls to you (including hang up calls)?
Left you unwanted messages (including text or voice messages)?

Snuck into your home or car and did things to scare you by letting you...
Left strange or potentially threatening items for you to find?

Approached you or showed up in places, such as your home, workplace, or...

Watched or followed you from a distance, or spied on you with a listening...
97% 97% 98% 98% 99% 99% 100% 100%

ENone W1-2 m3-5 M6-8 M MoreThan8



AUNE Sexual Misconduct Climate Survey
Did you answer "none" to all the questions above?

Answer Choices Responses
No, | was stalked at least once while at Antioch. 3.19% 3
Yes, | answered "none" to all stalking questions. 96.81% 91
Answered 94
Skipped 43

Did you answer "none" to all the
guestions above?

100
90
80
70
60
50
40
30
20

10
00— —

No, | was stalked at least once while at Yes, | answered "none" to all stalking
Antioch. questions.




AUNE Sexual Misconduct Climate Survey
During what academic year did the incident(s) occur?

Answer Choices Responses

None of the above 0.00% 0
Academic Year 2016-17 0.00% 0
Academic Year 2017-1¢ 0.00% 0
Academic Year 2018-1¢ 0.00% 0
Academic Year 2019-2( 0.00% 0
Academic Year 2020-21 50.00% 1
Academic Year 2021-2: 50.00% 1

Answered 2

Skipped 135

During what academic year did the
incident(s) occur?
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0.8

0.6
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0.2
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None of the Academic
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AUNE Sexual Misconduct Climate Survey
During which month(s) did incidents occur? (check all that apply)

Answer Choices Responses
January 0.00% 0
February 50.00% 1
March 50.00% 1
April 50.00% 1
May 0.00% 0
June 0.00% 0
July 0.00% 0
August 0.00% 0
September 0.00% 0
October 50.00% 1
November 0.00% 0
December 0.00% 0
Answered 2
Skipped 135

1.2

During which month(s) did incidents
occur? (check all that apply)
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AUNE Sexual Misconduct Climate Survey
Please describe the person who stalked you: Gender

Answer Choices Responses
Man 50.00% 1
Woman 50.00% 1
Transgender 0.00% 0
Gender nonconforming 0.00% 0
A gender not listed here (write-in) 0.00% 0
Answered 2
Skipped 135
Please describe the person who stalked
you: Gender
1.2
1
0.8
0.6
0.4
0.2
0 T T T T 1
Man Woman Transgender Gender A gender not
nonconforming listed here

(write-in)




AUNE Sexual Misconduct Climate Survey
What was your relationship to the other person?

Answer Choices
stranger
acquaintance
friend
romantic partner
former romantic partner
someone | hooked up with
relative/family
faculty/staff
other

Responses
0.00%
50.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
50.00%

Answered
Skipped 135
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What was your relationship to the other
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AUNE Sexual Misconduct Climate Survey
Was the other person a student at Antioch?

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 50.00% 1
No 50.00% 1
| don’t know 0.00% 0
Answered 2
Skipped 135
Was the other person a student at
Antioch?
1.2

0.8 -

0.4 -

0.2 -

| don’t know

Yes




AUNE Sexual Misconduct Climate Survey
Where did this happen?

Answer Choices Responses
On campus 0.00% 0
Off campus 50.00% 1
Online or virtual 50.00% 1
Answered 2
Skipped 135

Where did this happen?
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0.2

On campus Off campus Online or virtual




AUNE Sexual Misconduct Climate Survey

Where did this happen: On-campus (check all that apply)

Answer Choices Responses

None of the above 0.00% 0
Academic building or classroom 0.00% 0
Staff/Faculty office 0.00% 0
Campus owned residence hall or apartment 0.00% 0
Athletic Housing 0.00% 0
Greek Housing 0.00% 0
Dining common/dining hall 0.00% 0
Public or outdoor space on campus 0.00% 0
Campus-based transportation 0.00% 0
Other (please specify) 0.00% 0

Answered 0

Skipped 137

Where did this happen: On-campus
(check all that apply)
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AUNE Sexual Misconduct Climate Survey
Where did this happen: Off-campus (check all that apply)

Answer Choices Responses
None of the above 0.00% 0
Bar or restaurant 0.00% 0
Off-campus college/university residence 0.00% 0
Private owned (not campus-owned) housing or apartment complex 100.00% 1
Athletic Housing 0.00% 0
Greek Housing 0.00% 0
Traveling with a school team, band, or other organization 0.00% 0
Other (please specify) 0.00% 0
Answered 1
Skipped 136
Where did this happen: Off-campus
(check all that apply)
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AUNE Sexual Misconduct Climate Survey
Where did this happen: Online or virtual (check all that apply)

Answer Choices Responses
None of the above 50.00% 1
Virtual Classroom 0.00% 0
Virtual Class Forum 50.00% 1
Social Media (eg Facebook, Instagram, Snapchat, Twitter, TikTok) 0.00% 0
Private communications (eg texting) 50.00% 1
Dating app 0.00% 0
Other (please specify) 0.00% 0
Answered 2
Skipped 135
Where did this happen: Online or virtual
(check all that apply)
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AUNE Sexual Misconduct Climate Survey
When did this occur?

Answer Choices Responses
While school was in session 100.00% 2
While school was on a break 0.00% 0
Answered 2
Skipped 135

When did this occur?
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While school was in session While school was on a break




AUNE Sexual Misconduct Climate Survey
Had the other person been using alcohol or drugs just prior to the incident?

Answer Choices Responses

They had been using alcohol 50.00% 1

They had been using drugs 0.00% 0

They had been using both alcohol and drugs 0.00% 0

They had not been using either alcohol or drugs 0.00% 0

| don't know 50.00% 1

Answered 2

Skipped 135

Had the other person been using alcohol
or drugs just prior to the incident?
1.2
1
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0.2
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They had been They had been They had been  They had not | don't know
using alcohol using drugs using both  been using either
alcohol and drugs alcohol or drugs




AUNE Sexual Misconduct Climate Survey
Had you been using alcohol or drugs just prior to the incident? Keep in mind that youare in no way responsible for the incident that occurred, even if you had been using alcoholor drugs just prior to the incident.

Answer Choices Responses
| had been using alcohol 0.00% 0
| had been using drugs 0.00% 0
| had been using both alcohol and drugs 0.00% 0
| had not been using either alcohol or drugs 100.00% 2
Answered 2
Skipped 135

Had you been using alcohol or drugs just
prior to the incident? Keep in mind that
youare in no way responsible for the
incident that occurred, even if you had
been using alcoholor drugs just prior to

the incident.

25

2
15

1
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I had been using I'had been using | had been using both | had not been using
alcohol drugs alcohol and drugs either alcohol or

drugs




AUNE Sexual Misconduct Climate Survey
Please tell us how you reacted to the situation (check all that apply)

Answer Choices Responses
| ignored the person. 100.00% 2
| avoided the person as much as possible. 100.00% 2
| treated it like a joke. 0.00% 0
| told the person to stop 100.00% 2
| reported the person 0.00% 0
| asked someone for advice and/or support 0.00% 0
Other (please specify) 0.00% 0
Answered 2
Skipped 135
Please tell us how you reacted to the
situation (check all that apply)
2.5
2
1.5
1
0.5
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lignored lavoided |Itreatedit Itoldthe |Ireported | asked Other
the person. the person like a joke. personto the person someone for (please
as much as stop advice specify)

possible. and/or
support




AUNE Sexual Misconduct Climate Survey
Did the situation impact your academic performance in any of the following ways?(check all that apply):

Answer Choices Responses

No effect on my academic performance 50.00% 1
Reduced grade point average (GPA) 0.00% 0
Caused you to drop classes 50.00% 1
Needed to take a leave of absence from your education 0.00% 0
Caused you to change your major 0.00% 0
Caused you to transfer to another institution 0.00% 0

Answered 2

Skipped 135

Did the situation impact your academic
performance in any of the following
ways?(check all that apply):

1.2
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AUNE Sexual Misconduct Climate Survey
Did the situation have negative financial impacts on your academic career? (check all that apply):

Answer Choices Responses

No effect on my finances 0.00% 0
Loss in tuition as a result of dropping classes 50.00% 1
Loss in tuition resulting from an unplanned leave of absence 0.00% 0
Loss in scholarship award due to diminished grades as a result of the 50.00% 1
Costs associated with unexpected need to change housing 0.00% 0
Costs incurred for needed physical and mental health services resulti 0.00% 0

Answered 2

Skipped 135

Did the situation have negative financial
Impacts on your academic career? (check
all that apply):

Costs incurred for needed physical and
mental health services resulting from the...
Costs associated with unexpected need to
change housing
Loss in scholarship award due to diminished
grades as a result of the sexual violence o e E—
Loss in tuition resulting from an unplanned ]
|

leave of absence

Loss in tuition as a result of dropping classes

No effect on my finances




AUNE Sexual Misconduct Climate Survey
Answer the next questions about any hook-up, boyfriend, girlfriend, husband, or wife you have had, including exes, or any other individual regardless of the length of the relationship, since you enrolled at Antioch.

Never Once or Twic Sometimes  Often Many Times
The person threatened to hurt me and | thought | might really get hu 86 2 0 0 0
The person pushed, grabbed, or shook me. 84 2 1 0 1
The person hit me. 86 1 1 0 0
The person beat me up. 87 0 0 0 0
The person stole or destroyed my property. 88 0 0 0 0
The person scared me without laying a hand on me. 85 2 0 0 1

Chart Title

‘The person scared me without laying a hand...

The person stole or destroyed my property.
The person beat me up.  EEEEEEEEE—

The person hit me.

The person pushed, grabbed, or shook me.
The person threatened to hurt me and |... EEEEEGEGEG—_——
93% 94% 95% 96% 97% 98% 99% 100%

mNever MOnceorTwice ®Sometimes MOften W Many Times




AUNE Sexual Misconduct Climate Survey
Did you answer "never" to all the questions above?

Answer Choices Responses
No, | experienced dating violence at least once while at Antioch. 4.35%
Yes, | answered "never" to all questions on dating violence. 95.65%
Answered
Skipped

Did you answer "never" to all the
guestions above?

100
90
80
70
60
50
40
30
20
10

0 +—— [

No, | experienced dating violence at least Yes, | answered "never" to all questions on
once while at Antioch. dating violence.

88
92
45



AUNE Sexual Misconduct Climate Survey
Please describe the other person: Gender

Answer Choices Responses

Man 100.00% 3

Woman 0.00% 0

Transgender 0.00% 0

Gender nonconforming 0.00% 0

A gender not listed here (write-in) 0.00% 0

Answered 3

Skipped 134

Please describe the other person:
Gender
3.5
3
2.5
2
1.5
1
0.5
0 T T T T
Man Woman Transgender Gender A gender not
nonconforming listed here

(write-in)




AUNE Sexual Misconduct Climate Survey
What was your relationship to the other person?

Answer Choices Responses
stranger 0.00% 0
acquaintance 0.00% 0
friend 0.00% 0
romantic partner 33.33% 1
former romantic partner 33.33% 1
someone | hooked up with 0.00% 0
relative/family 0.00% 0
faculty/staff 0.00% 0
other 33.33% 1

Answered 3
Skipped 134

What was your relationship to the other

person?
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AUNE Sexual Misconduct Climate Survey
Was the other person a student at Antioch?

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 0.00% 0
No 100.00% 3
| don't know 0.00% 0
Answered 3
Skipped 134
Was the other person a student at
Antioch?
3.5

2.5

15

0.5

Yes I don't know




AUNE Sexual Misconduct Climate Survey
Where did this happen?

Answer Choices Responses
On campus 0.00% 0
Off campus 100.00% 3
Online or virtual 0.00% 0
Answered 3
Skipped 134

Where did this happen?

3.5

2.5

15

0.5

On campus Off campus Online or virtual




AUNE Sexual Misconduct Climate Survey

Where did this happen: On-campus?
Answer Choices

None of the above

Academic building or classroom

Staff/Faculty office

Campus owned residence hall or apartment

Athletic Housing

Greek Housing

ining common/dining hall

Public or outdoor space on campus

Campus-based transportation

Other

Other (please specify)

Responses
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
Answered
Skipped

[eNelNelelNeolNolNolNolololNolNo

137

Where did this happen: On-campus?




AUNE Sexual Misconduct Climate Survey

Where did this happen: Off-campus (check all that apply)
Answer Choices

None of the above

Bar or restaurant

Off-campus college/university residence

Private owned (not campus-owned) housing or apartment complex

Athletic Housing

Greek Housing

Traveling with a school team, band, or other organization

Other (please specify)

Responses

0.00%

66.67%

0.00%

100.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

33.33%

Answered

Skipped 13

Where did this happen: Off-campus

(check all that apply)
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AUNE Sexual Misconduct Climate Survey
Where did this happen: Online or virtual (check all that apply)

Answer Choices Responses
None of the above 100.00% 2
Virtual Classroom 0.00% 0
Virtual Class Forum 0.00% 0
Social Media (eg Facebook, Instagram, Snapchat, Twitter, TikTok) 0.00% 0
Private communications (eg texting) 0.00% 0
Dating app 0.00% 0
Other (please specify) 0.00% 0
Answered 2
Skipped 135
Where did this happen: Online or virtual
(check all that apply)
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AUNE Sexual Misconduct Climate Survey
During what academic year did the incident(s) occur?

Answer Choices Responses

None of the above 0.00% 0
Academic Year 2016-17 0.00% 0
Academic Year 2017-1¢ 0.00% 0
Academic Year 2018-1¢ 33.33% 1
Academic Year 2019-2( 0.00% 0
Academic Year 2020-21 33.33% 1
Academic Year 2021-2: 33.33% 1

Answered 3

Skipped 134

During what academic year did the
incident(s) occur?
1.2

0.8

0.6

0.4

0.2

0 T
None of the Academic Academic Academic Academic Academic Academic
above Year 2016- Year 2017- Year 2018- Year 2019- Year 2020- Year 2021-
17 18 19 20 21 22




AUNE Sexual Misconduct Climate Survey
During which month(s) did incidents occur? (check all that apply)
Answer Choices Responses

January 100.00% 2
February 100.00% 2
March 50.00% 1
April 50.00% 1
May 50.00% 1
June 50.00% 1
July 50.00% 1
August 50.00% 1
September 50.00% 1
October 50.00% 1
November 50.00% 1
December 50.00% 1

Answered 2

Skipped 135

During which month(s) did incidents
occur? (check all that apply)
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AUNE Sexual Misconduct Climate Survey
When did this occur?

Answer Choices Responses
While school was in session 100.00% 3
While school was on a break 0.00% 0
Answered 3
Skipped 134

When did this occur?
3.5

2.5 -

0.5 A

While school was in session While school was on a break




AUNE Sexual Misconduct Climate Survey
Had the other person been using alcohol or drugs just prior to the incident?

Answer Choices Responses

They had been using alcohol 33.33% 1

They had been using drugs 33.33% 1

They had been using both alcohol and drugs 0.00% 0

They had not been using either alcohol or drugs 33.33% 1

| don't know 0.00% 0

Answered 3

Skipped 134

Had the other person been using alcohol
or drugs just prior to the incident?
1.2
1
0.8
0.6
0.4 ]
0.2
0 .
They had been They had been They had been  They had not | don't know
using alcohol using drugs using both  been using either
alcohol and drugs alcohol or drugs




AUNE Sexual Misconduct Climate Survey
Had you been using alcohol or drugs just prior to the incident? Keep in mind that you are in no way responsible for the incident that occurred, even if you had been using alcohol or drugs just prior to the incident.

Answer Choices Responses
I had been using alcohol 33.33% 1
I had been using drugs 0.00% 0
I'had been using both alcohol and drugs 0.00% 0
I had not been using either alcohol or drugs 66.67% 2
Answered 3
Skipped 134

Had you been using alcohol or drugs just
prior to the incident? Keep in mind that
you are in no way responsible for the
incident that occurred, even if you had
been using alcohol or drugs just prior to
the incident.

25
2
15
1
0
Ihadbeenusing  Ihad beenusing | had been using both | had not been using
alcohol drugs alcohol and drugs  either alcohol or

drugs




AUNE Sexual Misconduct Climate Survey
Did the situation impact your academic performance in any of the following ways? (check all that apply):

Answer Choices Responses

No effect on my academic performance 33.33% 1
Reduced grade point average (GPA) 66.67% 2
Caused you to drop classes 0.00% 0
Needed to take a leave of absence from your education 0.00% 0
Caused you to change your major 0.00% 0
Caused you to transfer to another institution 0.00% 0

Answered 3

Skipped 134

Did the situation impact your academic
performance in any of the following
ways? (check all that apply):

2

1.5
1 4

o -
0 - T T )

No effect on Reduced Causedyouto Neededto Caused you to Caused you to
my academic grade point  drop classes take a leave of change your transfer to
performance average (GPA) absence from major another
your institution
education




AUNE Sexual Misconduct Climate Survey
Did the situation have negative financial impacts on your academic career? (check all that apply):

Answer Choices Responses

No effect on my finances 33.33% 1
Loss in tuition as a result of dropping classes 0.00% 0
Loss in tuition resulting from an unplanned leave of absence 0.00% 0
Loss in scholarship award due to diminished grades as a result of the 33.33% 1
Costs associated with unexpected need to change housing 0.00% 0
Costs incurred for needed physical and mental health services resulti 33.33% 1

Answered 3

Skipped 134

Did the situation have negative financial
Impacts on your academic career? (check
all that apply):

Costs incurred for needed physical and
mental health services resulting from the...
Costs associated with unexpected need to
change housing
Loss in scholarship award due to diminished
grades as a result of the sexual violence
Loss in tuition resulting from an unplanned
leave of absence

Loss in tuition as a result of dropping classes

No effect on my finances




AUNE Sexual Misconduct Climate Survey
Someone touched, kissed, or rubbed up against the private areas of my body (lips, breast/chest, crotch or butt) or removed some of my clothes without my consent (but did not attempt sexual penetration) by:

Never 1time 2 times 3+ times
Telling lies, ing to end the i i ing to spread 84 1 0 2
Showing displeasure, criticizing my sexuality or attractiveness, gettinc 82 1 0 4
Taking advantage of me when | was too drunk or out of it to stop wha' 83 3 0 0
i g to harm me or close to me.Using for 87 0 0 0
Using force, for example holding me down with their body weight, pint 86 0 0 1
Chart Title
Using force, for exarmple holding e down with | oy
their body weight, pinning my arms, or..
Threatening (o physicaly harm me o someone | oy

close to me.Using force, for example holding...

Taking advantage of me when | was 100 drunk | oy

or out of it to stop what was happening.

Showing displeasure, criticizing my sexuality or
attractiveness, getting angry but not using...

Telling e, threatening to end the relationship, oy

threatening to spread rumors about me,

91% 92% 93% 94% 95% 96% 97% 98% 99% 100%

mNever mltime m2times M3+times




AUNE Sexual Misconduct Climate Survey
Someone had oral sex with me or made me have oral sex with them without my consent by:

Never 1 time 2 times 3+ times
Telling lies, threatening to end the relationship, threatening to spread 86 0 0
Showing displeasure, criticizing my sexuality or attractiveness, gettin 84 0 0
Taking advantage of me when | was too drunk or out of it to stop wha 86 2 0
Threatening to physically harm me or someone close to me.Using for 88 0 0
Using force, for example holding me down with their body weight, pin 87 0 0

Chart Title

Using force, for example holding me down with
their body weight, pinning my arms, or...
Threatening to physically harm me or someone
close to me.Using force, for example holding...
Taking advantage of me when | was too drunk
or out of it to stop what was happening.
Showing displeasure, criticizing my sexuality or
attractiveness, getting angry but not using...

Telling lies, threatening to end the relationship,
threatening to spread rumors about me,...

93% 94% 95% 96% 97% 98% 99% 100%

B Never M1time M2times M 3+times
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AUNE Sexual Misconduct Climate Survey
Someone put their penis, fingers, or other objects into my vagina without my consent by:

Never 1 time 2 times 3+ times
Telling lies, threatening to end the relationship, threatening to spread 85 1 0
Showing displeasure, criticizing my sexuality or attractiveness, gettin 85 0 1
Taking advantage of me when | was too drunk or out of it to stop wha 87 1 0
Threatening to physically harm me or someone close to me.Using for 88 0 0
Using force, for example holding me down with their body weight, pin 86 0 0
Chart Title
Using force, for example holding me down with _
their body weight, pinning my arms, or...
Threatening to physically harm me or someone _
close to me.Using force, for example holding...
Taking advantage of me when | was too drunk _
or out of it to stop what was happening.
Showing displeasure, criticizing my sexuality or _
attractiveness, getting angry but not using...
Telling lies, threatening to end the relationship, _
threatening to spread rumors about me,...
94%  95% 9%6% 97% 98% 99% 100%
M Never M1ltime M2times M 3+times
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AUNE Sexual Misconduct Climate Survey
Someone put their penis, fingers, or other objects into my butt without my consent by:

Never 1 time 2 times 3+ times
Telling lies, threatening to end the relationship, threatening to spread 87 0 0
Showing displeasure, criticizing my sexuality or attractiveness, gettin 87 0 0
Taking advantage of me when | was too drunk or out of it to stop wha 88 0 0
Threatening to physically harm me or someone close to me.Using for 88 0 0
Using force, for example holding me down with their body weight, pin 88 0 0

O O OoOr K

Chart Title

Using force, for example holding me down with their body weight, pinning _

my arms, or having a weapon.
Threatening to physically harm me or someone close to me.Using force, for
example holding me down with their body weight, pinning my arms, or...
Taking advantage of me when | was too drunk or out of it to stop what was
happening.
Showing displeasure, criticizing my sexuality or attractiveness, getting angry
but not using physical force, after | said | didn’t want to.
Telling lies, threatening to end the relationship, threatening to spread
rumors about me, making promises | knew were untrue, or continually...

98% 98% 99% 99% 99% 99% 99%  100% 100% 100%

M Never M1time M2times M3+times




AUNE Sexual Misconduct Climate Survey
Even though it didn’t happen, someone TRIED to have oral, anal, or vaginal sex with me without my consent by:

Never 1 time 2 times 3+ times
Telling lies, threatening to end the relationship, threatening to spreac 86 0 0 2
Showing displeasure, criticizing my sexuality or attractiveness, gettini 85 0 0 3
Taking advantage of me when | was too drunk or out of it to stop whe 87 1 0 0
Threatening to physically harm me or someone close to me.Using fol 88 0 0 0
Using force, for example holding me down with their body weight, pin 87 0 0 1

Chart Title

Using force, for example holding me down with their body weight, pinning _

my arms, or having a weapon.
Threatening to physically harm me or someone close to me.Using force, for
example holding me down with their body weight, pinning my arms, or...
Taking advantage of me when | was too drunk or out of it to stop what was
happening.
Showing displeasure, criticizing my sexuality or attractiveness, getting angry
but not using physical force, after | said | didn’t want to.
Telling lies, threatening to end the relationship, threatening to spread
rumors about me, making promises | knew were untrue, or continually...

94% 95% 96% 97% 98% 99% 100%

H Never M1ltime M2times M 3+times




AUNE Sexual Misconduct Climate Survey
Did you answer "never" to all the questions above on sexual violence?

Answer Choices Responses
No, | experienced sexual violence at least once while at Antioch. 6.59%
Yes, | answered "never or 0 times" to all questions on sexual violence 93.41%
Answered
Skipped

Did you answer "never" to all the

guestions above on sexual violence?

90
80
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60
50
40
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P

No, | experienced sexual violence at least Yes, | answered "never or 0 times" to all
once while at Antioch. questions on sexual violence.

85
91
46



AUNE Sexual Misconduct Climate Survey
On the last several pages of the survey, you reported that someone had oral, anal, or vaginal sex with you without your consent, either multiple times or using multiple strategies since you enrolled at Antioch.
Answer Choices Responses
All of the experiences were with the same person. 80.00%
These experiences were with more than one person. 20.00%
Answered
Skipped 1

R o e s

()

On the last several pages of the survey,
you reported that someone had oral,
anal, or vaginal sex with you without your
consent, either multiple times or using
multiple strategies since you enrolled at
Antioch.

ok N wasn

All of the experiences were with the same  These experiences were with more than one
person. person.




AUNE Sexual Misconduct Climate Survey
The other person was a:

Answer Choices Responses

Man 80.00% 4

Woman 20.00% 1

Transgender 0.00% 0

Gender nonconforming 0.00% 0

A gender not listed here (write-in) 0.00% 0

Answered 5

Skipped 132

The other person was a:
4.5
4
3.5
3
2.5
2
1.5
1
0'5 .
0 T T T
Man Woman Transgender Gender A gender not
nonconforming listed here

(write-in)




AUNE Sexual Misconduct Climate Survey
What was your relationship to the other person?

Answer Choices Responses
stranger 20.00% 1
acquaintance 20.00% 1
friend 20.00% 1
romantic partner 20.00% 1
former romantic partner 20.00% 1
someone | hooked up with 0.00% 0
relative/family 0.00% 0
Antioch faculty/staff 0.00% 0
other 0.00% 0

Answered 5
Skipped 132
What was your relationship to the other
person?
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AUNE Sexual Misconduct Climate Survey
Was the other person a student at Antioch?

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 0.00% 0
No 100.00% 5
| don't know 0.00% 0
Answered 5
Skipped 132
Was the other person a student at
Antioch?

Yes | don't know




AUNE Sexual Misconduct Climate Survey
Where did this happen: On-campus (check all that apply)

Answer Choices Responses
None of the above 60.00%
Academic building or classroom 0.00%
Staff/Faculty office 0.00%
Campus owned residence hall or apartment 0.00%
Athletic Housing 0.00%
Greek Housing 0.00%
Dining common/dining hall 0.00%
Public or outdoor space on campus 0.00%
Campus-based transportation 0.00%
Other 40.00%
Other (please specify) 0.00%
Answered
Skipped 13
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Where did this happen: On-campus
(check all that apply)




AUNE Sexual Misconduct Climate Survey
Where did this happen: Off-campus (check all that apply)

Answer Choices Responses
None of the above 0.00%
Bar or restaurant 20.00%
Off-campus college/university residence 0.00%
Private owned (not campus-owned) housing or apartment complex 100.00%
Athletic Housing 0.00%
Greek Housing 0.00%
Traveling with a school team, band, or other organization 0.00%
Other 20.00%
Other (please specify) 0.00%
Answered
Skipped
Where did this happen: Off-campus
(check all that apply)
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AUNE Sexual Misconduct Climate Survey
During what academic year did the incident(s) occur?

Answer Choices Responses

None of the above 0.00% 0
Academic Year 2016-17 0.00% 0
Academic Year 2017-1¢ 0.00% 0
Academic Year 2018-1¢ 0.00% 0
Academic Year 2019-2( 40.00% 2
Academic Year 2020-21 20.00% 1
Academic Year 2021-2: 40.00% 2

Answered 5

Skipped 132

During what academic year did the
incident(s) occur?
2.5

1.5

0.5

0 T T T T T T
None of the Academic Academic Academic Academic Academic Academic
above Year 2016- Year 2017- Year 2018- Year 2019- Year 2020- Year 2021-
17 18 19 20 21 22




AUNE Sexual Misconduct Climate Survey
During which month(s) did incidents occur? (check all that apply)
Answer Choices Responses

January 50.00% 2
February 50.00% 2
March 25.00% 1
April 25.00% 1
May 25.00% 1
June 25.00% 1
July 50.00% 2
August 25.00% 1
September 25.00% 1
October 50.00% 2
November 50.00% 2
December 25.00% 1

Answered 4

Skipped 133

During which month(s) did incidents
occur? (check all that apply)
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AUNE Sexual Misconduct Climate Survey
When did this occur?

Answer Choices Responses
While school was in session 80.00% 4
While school was on a break 20.00% 1
Answered 5
Skipped 132

When did this occur?
4.5
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2.5 -
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While school was in session While school was on a break




AUNE Sexual Misconduct Climate Survey
Had the other person been using alcohol or drugs just prior to the incident?

Answer Choices Responses
They had been using alcohol 20.00% 1
They had been using drugs 0.00% 0
They had been using both alcohol and drugs 0.00% 0
They had not been using either alcohol or drugs 40.00% 2
| don't know 40.00% 2
Answered 5
Skipped 132
Had the other person been using alcohol
or drugs just prior to the incident?
2.5
2
1.5
1 [
0.5
0 T T T T 1
They had been They had been They had been  They had not | don't know
using alcohol using drugs using both  been using either
alcohol and drugs alcohol or drugs




AUNE Sexual Misconduct Climate Survey
Had you been using alcohol or drugs just prior to the incident? Keep in mind that you are in no way responsible for the incident that occurred, even if you had been using alcohol or drugs just prior to the incident.

Answer Choices Responses
I had been using alcohol 40.00% 2
I had been using drugs 0.00% 0
I'had been using both alcohol and drugs 0.00% 0
I had not been using either alcohol or drugs 60.00% 3
Answered 5
Skipped 132

Had you been using alcohol or drugs just
prior to the incident? Keep in mind that
you are in no way responsible for the
incident that occurred, even if you had
been using alcohol or drugs just prior to
the incident.

E- .

Ihad been using | had been using drugs | had been using both | had not been using
alcohol alcohol and drugs  either alcohol or drugs
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AUNE Sexual Misconduct Climate Survey
During the incident, to what extent did you feel:

Answer Choices Responses
Scared 20.00% 1
Like your life was in danger 0.00% 0
Like the other person would hurt you if you didn’t go along 20.00% 1
Other 60.00% 3
Answered 5
Skipped 132
During the incident, to what extent did
you feel:
3.5
3
2.5
2
1.5
[
1 -
0.5 -
0 T T T
Scared Like your life was in Like the other person Other
danger would hurt you if you
didn’t go along




AUNE Sexual Misconduct Climate Survey
Did the situation impact your academic performance in any of the following ways? (check all that apply):

Answer Choices Responses

No effect on my academic performance 40.00% 2
Reduced grade point average (GPA) 40.00% 2
Caused you to drop classes 20.00% 1
Needed to take a leave of absence from your education 0.00% 0
Caused you to change your major 0.00% 0
Caused you to transfer to another institution 0.00% 0

Answered 5

Skipped 132

Did the situation impact your academic
performance in any of the following
ways? (check all that apply):

2.5

2 -
1.5 -
1 -
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No effect on Reduced Causedyouto Neededto Caused you to Caused you to
my academic grade point  drop classes take a leave of change your transfer to
performance average (GPA) absence from major another
your institution
education




AUNE Sexual Misconduct Climate Survey
Did the situation have negative financial impacts on your academic career? (check all that apply):

Answer Choices Responses

No effect on my finances 80.00% 4
Loss in tuition as a result of dropping classes 0.00% 0
Loss in tuition resulting from an unplanned leave of absence 0.00% 0
Loss in scholarship award due to diminished grades as a result of the 20.00% 1
Costs associated with unexpected need to changes in housing 0.00% 0
Costs incurred for needed physical and mental health services resulti 0.00% 0

Answered 5

Skipped 132

Did the situation have negative financial
Impacts on your academic career? (check
all that apply):

Costs incurred for needed physical and
mental health services resulting from the...
Costs associated with unexpected need to
changes in housing
Loss in scholarship award due to diminished
grades as a result of the sexual violence
Loss in tuition resulting from an unplanned ]
leave of absence

Loss in tuition as a result of dropping classes

No effect on my finances m




AUNE Sexual Misconduct Climate Survey
If you did not experience any sexual misconduct while at Antioch, this survey will let you go straight to the last module on campus safety.

Answer Choices Responses
| experienced sexual misconduct (sexual harassment, stalking, dating 6.90% 6
1 did NOT experience any sexual misconduct while at Antioch. 93.10% 81
Answered 87
Skipped 50

If you did not experience any sexual
misconduct while at Antioch, this survey
will let you go straight to the last module

on campus safety.

90
80
70
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30
20
10

| experienced sexual misconduct (sexual | did NOT experience any sexual misconduct
harassment, stalking, dating violence, sexual while at Antioch.
violence) while at Antioch.




AUNE Sexual Misconduct Climate Survey
Instructions: In thinking about the events related to sexual misconduct described in the previous sections, did Antioch play a role by...

Yes No | do not know Total

Actively supporting you [the person] with either formal or informal res 8.70% 2 52.17% 12 39.13% 9 23
Apologizing for what happened to you? Believing your report? 4.55% 1 59.09% 13 36.36% 8 22
Allowing you to have a say in how your report was handled? 4.55% 1 50.00% 11 45.45% 10 22
Ensuring you were treated as an important member of the institution” 9.09% 2 40.91% 9 50.00% 11 22
Meeting your needs for support and accommodations? 4.55% 1 45.45% 10 50.00% 11 22
Creating an environment where this type of experience was safe to d 4.55% 1 54.55% 12 40.91% 9 22
Creating an environment where this type of experience was recogniz 4.55% 1 54.55% 12 40.91% 9 22
Not doing enough to prevent this type of experience/s? 19.05% 4 38.10% 8 42.86% 9 21
Creating an environment in which this type of experience/s seemed ¢ 14.29% 3 38.10% 8 47.62% 10 21
Creating an environment in which this experience seemed more likel 14.29% 3 42.86% 9 42.86% 9 21
Making it difficult to report the experience/s? 23.81% 5 33.33% 7 42.86% 9 21
Responding inadequately to the experience/s, if reported? 19.05% 4 38.10% 8 42.86% 9 21
Mishandling your case, if disciplinary action was requested? Coverint 4.76% 1 42.86% 9 52.38% 11 21
Denying your experience/s in some way? 9.52% 2 47.62% 10 42.86% 9 21
Punishing you in some way for reporting the experience/s (e.g., loss 4.76% 1 47.62% 10 47.62% 10 21
Suggesting your experience/s might affect the reputation of the institi 0.00% 0 42.86% 9 57.14% 12 21
Creating an environment where staying at Antioch was difficult for yo 14.29% 3 38.10% 8 47.62% 10 21
Responding differently to your experience/s based on your sexual ori 14.29% 3 42.86% 9 42.86% 9 21
Creating an environment in which you felt discriminated against base 9.52% 2 47.62% 10 42.86% 9 21
Expressing a biased or negative attitude toward you and/or your expt 14.29% 3 42.86% 9 42.86% 9 21
Responding differently to your experience/s based on your race? 4.76% 1 47.62% 10 47.62% 10 21
Creating an environment in which you felt discriminated against base 9.52% 2 47.62% 10 42.86% 9 21
Expressing a biased or negative attitude toward you and/or your expt 9.52% 2 47.62% 10 42.86% 9 21

Answered 23

Skipped 114

Instructions: In thinking about the events

related to sexual misconduct described in

the previous sections, did Antioch play a
role by...

Creating an environment in which..

Creating an environment in which.

Suggesting your experience/s might..

Mishandling your case, if.. uYes
Creating an environment in which. ®No
I do not know

Creating an environment where this.

Ensuring you were treated as an..
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AUNE Sexual Misconduct Climate Survey
Did you tell anyone about the incident before this questionnaire?

Answer Choices Responses

Yes 20.00% 4

No 80.00% 16
Answered 20
Skipped 117

Did you tell anyone about the incident
before this questionnaire?
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AUNE Sexual Misconduct Climate Survey
Who did you tell? (check all that apply)

Answer Choices Responses
Roommate 0.00%
Off-campus counselor/therapist 0.00%
Close friend other than roommate 100.00%
On-campus counselor therapist 0.00%
Confidential Resource Advisor 0.00%
Title IX Coordinator 0.00%
Romantic partner 0.00%
Institution health services 0.00%
Parent or guardian 0.00%
Campus security or police department 0.00%
Other family member 0.00%
Local police 0.00%
Doctor/nurse 0.00%
Office of Student Conduct (not same as Title IX Office) 0.00%
Religious leader 0.00%
Resident Advisor or Residence Life staff 0.00%
Off-campus rape crisis center staff 0.00%
Institution faculty or staff 0.00%
Other 0.00%
Answered
Skipped
Who did you tell? (check all that apply)
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AUNE Sexual Misconduct Climate Survey
How helpful were the following personnel in helping you deal with the incident?
very helpful somewhat he not helpful | did not appr | am not aware of this person

On-campus counselor/therapist 0 0 0 1 0
Confidential Resource Advisor 0 0 0 1 0
Title IX Coordinator 0 0 0 1 0
Health Services at Antioch 0 0 0 1 0
Campus security 0 0 0 1 0
Office of Student Conduct 0 0 0 1 0
Resident Advisor 0 0 0 1 0
Antioch faculty or staff 0 0 0 1 0
Chart Title

Antioch faculty or staff

Resident Advisor

Office of Student Conduct

Campus security

Health Services at Antioch

Title IX Coordinator

Confidential Resource Advisor

On-campus counselor/therapist

0 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8 1 1.2

B | am not aware of this person B | did not approach this person
H not helpful W somewhat helpful

m very helpful



AUNE Sexual Misconduct Climate Survey

What motivated you to tell someone about the incident?
Answered 4

Skipped 133

Responses
Anoymous forms is the only way | feel safe. | (and others) have experienced backlash from professors who just.. don' like us very much even if no one did anything wrong. So, in what world could | feel safe reporting something when it's THEM doing something wrong? That's like jumping in a tiger cage and asking it nicely not to eat you.
I told a friend about it since this friend also knew the person who made the comments. | want to make it clear that | never reported the student who made these offensive comments because | didn't feel that they were personally harassing me but rather just misogynistic/sexist in general.

I didn't

nja



AUNE Sexual Misconduct Climate Survey
Why did you not tell anyone about the incident? (Check ALL that apply)

Answer Choices Responses

Ashamed/embarrassed 16.67% 1
Is a private matter — wanted to deal with it on my own 16.67% 1
Concerned others would find out 33.33% 2
Didn’t want the person who did it to get in trouble 0.00% 0
Fear of retribution from the person who did it 50.00% 3
Fear of not being believed 66.67% 4
| thought | would be blamed for what happened 50.00% 3
Didn’t think what happened was serious enough to talk about 50.00% 3
Didn’t think others would think it was serious 66.67% 4
Thought people would try to tell me what to do 50.00% 3
Would feel like an admission of failure 0.00% 0
Didn’t think others would think it was important 50.00% 3
Didn’t think others would understand 33.33% 2
Didn’t have time to deal with it due to academics, work, etc. 50.00% 3
Didn’t know reporting procedure on campus 50.00% 3
Feared | or another would be punished for infractions or violations (st 0.00% 0
| did not feel the campus leadership would solve my problems 0.00% 0
| feared others would harass me or react negatively toward me 16.67% 1
| thought nothing would be done 50.00% 3
Other (please specify) 16.67% 1

Answered 6

Skipped 131

Why did you not tell anyone about the
incident? (Check ALL that apply)

Respondent ID Response Date Other (please specify) Tags
13397564789 Mar 15 2022 1 could not due to context in which the incidents happened



AUNE Sexual Misconduct Climate Survey
Sense of Safety

Strongly Agree
On or around this campus, | feel safe from sexual harassment. 46.99%
On or around this campus, | feel safe from dating violence. 51.81%
On or around this campus, | feel safe from sexual violence. 50.60%
On or around this campus, | feel safe from stalking. 48.19%
Sense of Safety
On or around this campus, | feel ‘
safe from stalking. ‘
On or around this campus, | feel m Strongly Agree
safe from sexual violence.
m Agree
On or around this campus, | feel X
safe from dating violence. = Disagree
‘ w Strongly Disagree
On or around this campus, | feel
safe from sexual harassment. ‘
0%  20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

39
43
42
40

Agree
21.69%
20.48%
16.87%
20.48%

18
17
14
17

Neutral
28.92%
26.51%
31.33%
28.92%

24
22
26
24

Disagree
2.41%
1.20%
1.20%
2.41%

NP PN

Strongly Disagree

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

Answered
Skipped
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Total

83
83
83
83
83
54



AUNE Sexual Misconduct Climate Survey
Perception of sexual misconduct as part of campus life

Sexual misconduct is not a problem at Antioch.
There is not much | can do about sexual misconduct on this campus.

| do not need to worry about sexual misconduct while at Antioch.

Strongly Agree
21.69%

8.43%
22.89%

Perception of sexual misconduct as part

I do not need to worry about sexual
misconduct while at Antioch.

There is not much | can do about
sexual misconduct on this campus.

Sexual misconduct is not a problem
at Antioch.

of campus life

0%

20% 40%

60% 80% 100%

 Strongly Agree
m Agree

Neutral
= Disagree

= Strongly Disagree

18

19

Agree
20.48%
7.23%
22.89%

Neutral
17 51.81%
6 33.73%

19 40.96%

43
28
34

Disagree
6.02%
32.53%
12.05%

Strongly Disagree

5 0.00% 0
27 18.07% 15
10 1.20% 1

Answered
Skipped

Total

83
83
83
83
54



AUNE Sexual Misconduct Climate Survey
How old are you?

Answer Choices Responses

18to 24 10.47% 9

25t0 40 50.00% 43

41 to 56 33.72% 29

57 and over 5.81% 5
Answered 86
Skipped 51

How old are you?

18 to 24 25to0 40 41to 56 57 and over




AUNE Sexual Misconduct Climate Survey
What best describes your gender identity?

Answer Choices Responses
Man 11.76%
Woman 80.00%
Transgender 1.18%
Gender nonconforming 3.53%
Prefer not to say 2.35%
A gender not list here (write-in) 1.18%
Answered
Skipped
What best describes your gender
identity?
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13423060512 Mar 28 2022 1 woman AND nonbinary
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AUNE Sexual Misconduct Climate Survey

Describe your race/ethnicity?

Answer Choices Responses
Black or African American 6.98% 6
American Indian or Alaskan native 2.33% 2
White/Caucasian 74.42% 64
Hispanic or Latino/a 6.98% 6
Asian or Asian American 2.33% 2
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander 0.00% 0
More than one race/ethnicity 6.98% 6
A race/ethnicity not listed here 0.00% 0
Non-resident alien or international student 0.00% 0
Answered 86
Skipped 51
Describe your race/ethnicity?
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AUNE Sexual Misconduct Climate Survey

What is your sexual orientation?

Answer Choices
Gay
Heterosexual/straight
Lesbian
Queer
Bisexual
Asexual
Other (please specify)

0.00%
61.18%
7.06%
10.59%
16.47%
0.00%
4.71%
Answered
Skipped

Responses

0
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6
9
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0
4
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What is your sexual orientation?
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Other (please specify)
pansexual
| don't know
Pansexual

mostly heterosexual, non-active bisexual




AUNE Sexual Misconduct Climate Survey
What academic level are you in?

Answer Choices Responses

Undergraduate 0.00% 0

Graduate 100.00% 86
Answered 86
Skipped 51

What academic level are you in?
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AUNE Sexual Misconduct Climate Survey
Which of the following best describes your living situation?

Answer Choices Responses

Renting a house/apartment 49.43% 43
Renting a room 4.60% 4
Living at my own house 39.08% 34
At home with parent(s) or guardian(s) 5.75% 5
Housing insecure 0.00% 0
Other 1.15% 1

Answered 87

Skipped 50

Which of the following best describes
your living situation?

50
45
40
35
30
25
20
15
10
5
0 . e ,
N Q N (] <
QS S o Q e
’&\Q/ Koo \{\0\) \'\9\ é}) 0{5\
> K4 N & Qc’
Q .QQO Q) 'b& N
e\?’ & \\o \ N
S & & ) N3
00 & 'g‘ &\ \2\0
@\Q . \(\Qo 6\@
N S <
Qg}\ o




	Question 1
	Question 2
	Question 3
	Question 4
	Question 5
	Question 6
	Question 7
	Question 8
	Question 9
	Question 10
	Question 11
	Question 12
	Question 13
	Question 14
	Question 15
	Question 16
	Question 17
	Question 18
	Question 19
	Question 20
	Question 21
	Question 22
	Question 23
	Question 24
	Question 25
	Question 26
	Question 27
	Question 28
	Question 29
	Question 30
	Question 31
	Question 32
	Question 33
	Question 34
	Question 35
	Question 36
	Question 37
	Question 38
	Question 39
	Question 40
	Question 41
	Question 42
	Question 43
	Question 44
	Question 45
	Question 46
	Question 47
	Question 48
	Question 49
	Question 50
	Question 51
	Question 52
	Question 53
	Question 54
	Question 55
	Question 56
	Question 57
	Question 58
	Question 59
	Question 60
	Question 61
	Question 62
	Question 63
	Question 64
	Question 65
	Question 66
	Question 67
	Question 68
	Question 69
	Question 70
	Question 71
	Question 72
	Question 73
	Question 74
	Question 75
	Question 76
	Question 77
	Question 78
	Question 79
	Question 80
	Question 81
	Question 82
	Question 83
	Question 84
	Question 85
	Question 86
	Question 87
	Question 88
	Question 89
	Question 90
	Question 91
	Question 92
	Question 93
	Question 94
	Question 95
	Question 96
	Question 97
	Question 98
	Question 99
	Question 100
	Question 101
	Question 102
	Question 103
	Question 104
	Question 105
	Question 106
	Question 107
	Question 108
	Question 109
	Question 110
	Question 111

